
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-1152 Name: Natural Gas Contract Extension

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/26/2011 Financial & Administrative Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/8/2011

Title: Resolution authorizing an emergency contract extension for the Natural Gas Transportation and
Management Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board11/8/2011 1 Pass

recommended for adoption as amended
to the regular agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

11/2/2011 1 Pass

Resolution authorizing an emergency contract extension for the Natural Gas Transportation and
Management Services.

· Exelon Energy has been providing natural gas transportation and management services since 2005.

· There is a need to extend the current agreement with Exelon Energy through March 31, 2012 in order
to continue service and provide time to secure a new contract.

· The Purchasing Agent has determined that an emergency procurement exists to prevent serious
disruption of government services.

· This change is germane to the original contract as signed and is in the best interests of the County.

· This contract will cost the County an estimated amount of $444,950.

WHEREAS, Exelon Energy has been providing Natural Gas Transportation and Management
Services since 2005; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to extend the current agreement with Exelon Energy through
March 31, 2012 in order to continue service and provide time to secure a new contract; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Purchasing Ordinance, Article 6-103 the Purchasing Agent
has declared that an emergency procurement exists to prevent serious disruption of government
services; and

WHEREAS, emergency procurement and contract extensions require the approval of the
County Board; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that
the Purchasing Agent is authorized to enter into an emergency contract extension for the Natural Gas
Transportation and Management Services through March 31, 2012 in the estimated amount of
$44,495.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-1152, Version: 1

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on November 8, 2011.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

